## RESOLUTION 190R

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Addison, Texas that there is a possibility that the United States Postal Service will abandon the United States Post Office, Addison, Texas in favor of integration of such Office with that of the United States Post Office, Dallas, Texas, and;

WHEREAS, there is no City-wide mail delivery service for the City of Addison, Texas from the United States Post Office, Addison, Texas, and;

WHEREAS, it would be in the best interest of the residents, businesses and the community as a whole to not only maintain the identity and other benefits derived by the populous to maintain the United States Post Office, Addison, Texas, but also to obtain City-wide mail delivery service for the City of Addison, Texas from the United States Post Office, Addison, Texas from the United States Postal Service;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Addison, Texas that any and all efforts necessary to retain the United States Post Office, Addison, Texas as a separate entity be taken to resist the possible integration of such Office with that of the United States Post Office, Dallas, Texas, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Addison, Texas that any and all efforts necessary to obtain City-wide mail delivery service for the City of Addison, Texas from the United States Post Office, Addison, Texas be taken by the City

Government and other interested bodies.

Mayor Bong

ATTESTED:

July Constance